## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3914284

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CLIMATECRAFT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	06/09/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CLIMATECRAFT, INC.
Street Address:	518 NORTH INDIANA AVENUE
City:	OKLAHOMA CITY
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	73106

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6023899
Patent Number:	7963749
Patent Number:	8534346
Patent Number:	8814639

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (405)285-4491

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 405-285-4490

Email: mail@marymlee.com

Correspondent Name: MARY M. LEE

Address Line 1: 1300 E. 9TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4

Address Line 4: EDMOND, OKLAHOMA 73034

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4595-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANN M. BUNCE
SIGNATURE:	/Ann M. Bunce/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2016

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment-Issued Patents#page1.tif source=Assignment-Issued Patents#page2.tif

PATENT 503867635 REEL: 038893 FRAME: 0938

source=Assignment-Issued Patents#page3.tif

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

In consideration of the mutual promises contained in this Assignment of Patents and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows: ASSIGNOR, ClimateCraft Technologies, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation, having a place of business at 518 North Indiana Avenue, Oklahoma City, OK 73106, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, ClimateCraft, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation, having a place of business at 518 North Indiana Avenue, Oklahoma City, OK 73106, all of the ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth on the attached Schedule 1 (hereafter the "Patents") including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the Patents, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority in and to, the Patents, or to any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and to any reissue or re-examination thereof, and further including the rights of action, both at law and in equity with respect thereto, including all rights to sue, settle any claim, and collect all damages for any past, present, or future infringement or misappropriation of the Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns forever, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR if this sale had not been made. The ASSIGNEE does hereby accept such sale, assignment, transfer, grant, conveyance and set over.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its reasonable request, be provided with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Patents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to maintain enforce the Patents that may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands on the date shown below.

	CLIMATECRAFT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
By:	Tarias Suerwell	
*	Daniel D. Greenwell, Executive Vice President	
Date:	June 9, 2016	
	m3 produced	
	CLIMATECRAFT, INC.	
By:	/// <i>al</i> //	
•	Mark // Behrman, Executive Vice President	
Date:	June 9, 2016	

# NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF OKLAHOMA )
COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA ) §§
Before me this 44 day of 44 day of 45 day of 50 day of 50 day of 50 day of 50 day of 60 day of 6
My Commission harding Notary Public
STATE OF OKLAHOMA ) §§ COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA )
Before me this <u>Que</u> day of <u>Juke</u> , 2016, personally appeared Mark T. Behrman, the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who
executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.  Notary Public  Notary Public  Notary Public

2

assgnmnt\ClimateCraft Tech-CLC Assignment of Patents - 1

## SCHEDULE 1 PATENTS

Patent or Application Name	Patent Application/ Registration Number	Place of Registration	Issue Date
Wall Panel Assembly with Airtight Joint	Patent #6,023,899	United States	02/15/2000
Wall Panel Assembly with Airtight Joint	Patent #215,422	Mexico	07/24/2003
Wall Panel Assembly with Airtight Joint	Patent #2,287,807	Canada	10/02/2007
Fan with Variable Motor Speed and Disk Type Unloading Device	Patent #7,963,749	United States	06/21/2011
Flexible Heat Exchange	Patent #8,534,346	United States	09/17/2013
Fan System Comprising Fan Array w/ Surge Control	Patent #8,814,639	United States	08/26/2014

3

assgnmnt\ClimateCraft Tech-CLC Assignment of Patents - 1

**RECORDED: 06/13/2016**